Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



河南金馬能源股份有限公司 HENAN JINMA ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6885)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Henan Jinma Energy Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the board of directors (the "Board") of the Company will be held on Thursday, 29 August 2024 for, *inter alia*, the following purposes:

- 1. to consider and, if appropriate, approve the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2024 and the announcement of the unaudited interim results to be published on the websites of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Company, respectively;
- 2. to consider and, if appropriate, approve the payment of an interim dividend, if any; and
- 3. to transact any other business.

By order of the Board
Henan Jinma Energy Company Limited
Yiu Chiu Fai
Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 August 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. YIU Chiu Fai, Mr. WANG Mingzhong and Mr. LI Tianxi; the non-executive directors are Mr. XU Baochun, Mr. WANG Kaibao and Ms. YE Ting; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. WU Tak Lung, Mr. MENG Zhihe and Mr. CAO Hongbin.